

\$~31 to 33 & 37 to 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 1274/2018**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX (CENTRAL) -2 Appellant

versus

M/S. SAAMAG CONSTRUCTION LTD. Respondent

+ **ITA 1275/2018**

PRO COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX –
(CENTRAL) – 2 Appellant

versus

MIS SAAMAG CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. ... Respondent

+ **ITA 1276/2018**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX (CENTRAL) -2 Appellant

versus

M/S. SAGA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD Respondent

+ **ITA 1285/2018**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX -(CENTRAL)- 2 Appellant

versus

M/S PYRAMID REALTORS PVT. LTD. ... Respondent

+ **ITA 1286/2018**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX (CENTRAL) -2

..... Appellant

versus

M/S. SAAMAG DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. Respondent

+ **ITA 1287/2018**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX (CENTRAL) -2

..... Appellant

versus

M/S. SAAMAG INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. ... Respondent

Present : Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Sr. Standing Counsel for appellant.
Mr. Aniket D. Agrawal, Adv. for respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

20.03.2019

The Hon'ble Division Bench did not assemble today.

List on 27.08.2019.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 20, 2019