



\$~47 to 54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 1275/2018

PRO COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - (CENTRAL) - 2

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, SSC, Ms.
Zehra Khan, JSC and Mr.
Vikramaditya Singh, JSC.

versus

MIS SAAMAG CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Vijay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. Aniket D.
Agrawal and Mr. Saksham
Singhal, Advocates.

48

+ ITA 179/2020

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL)- 2

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, Sr. St.
Counsel.

versus

M/S SAAMAG CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTDRespondent

Through: Mr. Vijay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. Aniket D.
Agrawal and Mr. Saksham
Singhal, Advocates.

49

+ ITA 1276/2018

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL) -2

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Indruj Rai, Sr. Standing
Counsel, Mr. Sanjeev Menon,
JSC and Mr. Rahul Singh, JSC.

versus

M/S. SAGA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD

.....Respondent



Through: Mr. Vijay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. Aniket D.
Agrawal and Mr. Saksham
Singhal, Advocates.

50

+

ITA 1285/2018

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -(CENTRAL)- 2

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar and Ms.
Easha, Advocates.

versus

M/S PYRAMID REALTORS PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Vijay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. Aniket D.
Agrawal and Mr. Saksham
Singhal, Advocates.

51

+

ITA 1286/2018

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL) -2

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, SSC, Ms.
Zehra Khan, JSC and Mr.
Vikramaditya Singh, JSC.

versus

M/S. SAAMAG DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Vijay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. Aniket D.
Agrawal and Mr. Saksham
Singhal, Advocates.

52

+

ITA 1287/2018

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL) -2

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, SSC, Ms.



Zehra Khan, JSC and Mr.
Vikramaditya Singh, JSC.

versus

M/S. SAAMAG INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.Respondent
Through: Mr. Vijay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. Aniket D.
Agrawal and Mr. Saksham
Singhal, Advocates.

53

+

ITA 180/2020
PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL)- 2
.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, Sr. St.
Counsel with Mr. Gibran
Naushad and Ms. Sakshi
Shairwal, JSC.

versus

M/S SAAMAG DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.Respondent
Through: Mr. Vijay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. Aniket D.
Agrawal and Mr. Saksham
Singhal, Advocates.

54

+

ITA 181/2020
PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL)- 2
.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, Sr. St.
Counsel with Mr. Gibran
Naushad and Ms. Sakshi
Shairwal, JSC.

versus



M/S SAAMAG INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.Respondent
Through: Mr. Vijay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. Aniket D.
Agrawal and Mr. Saksham
Singhal, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

20.08.2024

Mr. Panda, learned counsel appearing in the lead appeal prays
for accommodation today.

Consequently, let this batch of appeals be renotified for
26.09.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

AUGUST 20, 2024/ib