



\$~58 to 65

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ ITA 1275/2018  
+ ITA 179/2020  
+ ITA 1276/2018  
+ ITA 1285/2018  
+ ITA 1286/2018  
+ ITA 1287/2018  
+ ITA 180/2020  
+ ITA 181/2020

**Counsel for the appellants:**

Mr. Vipul Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, Mr. Sanjeev Menon, Mr. Rahul Singh, Mr. Gaurav Kumar & Ms. Varsha Sharma, Advs.

**Counsel for the respondents:**

Mr. Saksham Singhal & Mr. Nikunj Maheshwari, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

**ORDER**

%

**22.04.2025**

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the respondents.
2. At their request, list on 29.10.2025.

**VIBHU BAKHRU, J**

**TEJAS KARIA, J**

**APRIL 22, 2025**

‘gsr’

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*